L24000 309031

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Charleson Frath, Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500431829015

2024 JUL 15 AM 9: 47

LLAHASSEE, Fi main

CEVED

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

RL FTL FEDERAL	LLC				
Please Debit FCA00	00000003 For: 125				
Thank you Seth Nee	elev				
Staf			Art of Inc. File		
			LTD Partnership File	202 T	
			_ Foreign Corp. File	2024 JUL	.,,,,,,
			_ L.C. File	··-	City and City and City and
			Ficitious Name File	<u> </u>	ੀ ਵਾਜ਼ਾਬ
			Trade/Service Mark		المصدة المالية
			Merger File	9: 47 STATE	Cur
			Art, of Amend. File	7	
			RA Resignation		
			Dissolution / Withdrawal	_	
			Annual Report / Reinstatement		
			Cert. Copy		
			Photo Copy		
		<u> </u>	Certificate of Good Standing		
			Certificate of Status	_	
			Certificate of Fictitious Name		
		<u> </u>	Corp Record Search	_	
/ .		<u> </u>	Officer Search		
A			Fictitious Search		
Signature	<u> </u>		Fictitious Owner Search		
Signature //			Vehicle Search		
			Driving Record		
Requested by:			UCC 1 or 3 File		
Name	Date Tir		UCC 11 Search		
Natific	Date III		UCC 11 Retrieval		
Walk-In Or Phomastre SA &	Will Pick Up		Courier		

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJE	ECT: RL FTL FEDERAL LLC			
	Name of	Limited Liabili	ty Company	_
The en	closed Articles of Organization and feets.	are submitted	for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the fo	ollowing:	
	BRYAN MORJAIN			
		Name of	Person	
	ROK LENDING LLC			
		Firm/Cor	mpany	70
	19790 W Dixie Hwy PH I			2024 JUL 15
		Addre	ess	-5
	Aventura, FL 33180			SS: ∧
	BRYAN@ROKLENDING.COM	City/State and	l Zip Code	9: 47
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future a	inual report notification)	
For furth	er information concerning this matter, pla	ase call:		
	BRYAN MORJAIN	305 (799-8668	
	Name of Person		Daytime Telephone Number	_
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:			
	0 Filing Fee \$\int\text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}	Certifie	Leopy is enclosed) Certified	e of Status &
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314] 	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, F1, 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

RL FTL FEDE				
(Mus	t contain the words "Limited	Liability Compar	iy, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and st	reet address of the principal c	office of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:	
<u>P1</u>	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
19	9790 W Dixie Hwy PH I		19790 W Dixie Hwy PH 1	
	Aventura, FL 33180		Aventura, FL 33180	
The name and the Florida s	th an active Florida registrations street address of the registered			1. 1.
The name and the Florida s	street address of the registered BRYAN MORJAIN	d agent are: Name		288877777777 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
The name and the Florida s	Street address of the registered BRYAN MORJAIN 19790 W Dixie Hy	d agent are: Name	`acceptable)	- 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50
The name and the Florida s	BRYAN MORJAIN 19790 W Dixie Hy Florida street addres	d agent are: Name wy PH 1 ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	•	ປາ້
The name and the Florida s	Street address of the registered BRYAN MORJAIN 19790 W Dixie Hy	d agent are: Name		- 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	ROK LENDING LLC	_
	19790 W Dixie Hwy PH1	
	Aventura, FL 33180	_
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
	····	
		-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
		
		_
		_
		_
		_
(Use attachment if necessary)		2
(Ose attietiment is necessary)	77.	2024 JU
ICLEV. Effective data if other than the data of filing	:(OPTIONĄL)	<u>ئى</u> .
- Carting state in Proceedings of the Control of th	(Ortrotyta)	⊊≝ .
effective date is listed, the date must be specific an	d cannot be more than five business days prior to or	an days an
ate of filing.)	applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will r	जं .
ocument's effective date on the Department of State	s records.	
	ား က	
ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,	717	ö
	البيد المالية	<u> </u>

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

Bryan Morjain
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

BRYAN MORJAIN

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)